1 Total Plant in Service 90,630,951.01$   -$   90,630,951.01$   Schedule 2

2 Retirements (1,698,575.82)   -   (1,698,575.82)   Schedule 2A

3 Total Plant in Service Less Retirements 88,932,375.19$   -$   88,932,375.19$

4 2020 Effective Rate 1.4007%

5 Tax on Property Through 12/31/2020 - Expensed in 2021 1,245,675.78$

THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY d/b/a DOMINION ENERGY OHIO
AUTOMATED METER READING COST RECOVERY CHARGE

CASE NO. 21-1094-GA-RDR
 Property Tax Expense

Exhibit A
Schedule 9

Line
No.

1 Capital Structure
2   Debt 48.66%
3   Equity 51.34%
4 Cost of Capital
5   Debt 6.50%
6   Equity 10.38%

7 Return on Rate Base 8.49%

8 Return on Rate Base using Pre-Tax Equity 9.91%
(a)

(a) The Pre-Tax Rate of Return on Rate Base was adjusted to reflect the federal income tax rate of 21%
   in accordance with the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act.

CASE NO. 21-1094-GA-RDR

THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY d/b/a DOMINION ENERGY OHIO
AUTOMATED METER READING COST RECOVERY CHARGE

Approved Rate of Return on Rate Base

Exhibit A
Schedule 10

Line
No. Customer Class CCS SBS Total Bills

1 GSS / ECTS 14,646,712   1,387   14,648,099
2 LVGSS / LVECTS 50,667   2,177   52,844
3 GTS / TSS 10,274   7,097   17,371
4 Total 14,707,653   10,661   14,718,314

THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY d/b/a DOMINION ENERGY OHIO
AUTOMATED METER READING COST RECOVERY CHARGE

Actual Bills Issued
Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2021

CASE NO. 21-1094-GA-RDR

Exhibit A
Schedule 11

Variance Reduction of
Line 2007 2021 2021 Projected vs. AMR Revenue
No. Baseline Projected 2007 Baseline Requirement

1 Meter Reading 8,684,136.64$   1,853,763.13$   (6,830,373.51)$   (6,830,373.51)$
2 Call Center - Restated 19,031,482.22   21,966,484.90   2,935,002.68   -

3 Total 27,715,618.86$   23,820,248.03$   (3,895,370.83)$   (6,830,373.51)$

THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY d/b/a DOMINION ENERGY OHIO
AUTOMATED METER READING COST RECOVERY CHARGE

CASE NO. 21-1094-GA-RDR
Meter Reading and Call Center O&M Expense

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

11/29/2021 1:13:02 PM

in

Case No(s). 21-1094-GA-RDR

Summary: Application In the Matter of the Notice of Intent to File an Application to
Adjust Automated Meter Reading Cost Recovery Charge electronically filed by
Christopher T. Kennedy on behalf of The East Ohio Gas Company d/b/a Dominion
Energy Ohio

	Microsoft Word - 2021 AMR Prefiling Notice FINAL.docx